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2026 BOYS BASKETBALL STATE POLL #3

JANUARY 27, 2026

DIVISION I

RANK SCHOOL

11.

12.

14.

St. Paul VI Catholic High School

Bishop O'Connell High School

Blue Ridge School

Bishop Ireton High School

Episcopal High School

Highland School

Catholic High School

Woodberry Forest School

The Potomac School

St. Christopher's School

St. Stephen's and St. Agnes School

Trinity Episcopal School

St. Anne's-Belfield School

Saint John Paul the Great
Catholic High School

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

VOTES

DIVISION II

RANK SCHOOL

120

109

101

85

78

75

62

38

36

20

The Fairfax Christian School

Miller School of Albemarle

Virginia Episcopal School

North Cross School

Peninsula Catholic High School

Hargrave Military Academy

Norfolk Collegiate

Seton School

Virginia Academy

Atlantic Shores Christian School

The Steward School

Grace Christian School

(Mechanicsville)

Hampton Roads Academy

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

DIVISION III

Evergreen Christian School

Stuart Hall School

Saint Michael the Archangel
Catholic High School

The Carmel School

Portsmouth Christian School

Roanoke Catholic School

New Covenant Schools

Walsingham Academy

Cristo Rey Richmond High School

Tandem Friends School

Christ Chapel Academy

Wakefield School

Brunswick Academy

Blessed Sacrament Huguenot

VOTES RANK SCHOOL
120 1.
107 2.
99 3.
87 4.
75 5.
70 6.
57 7.
55 8.
45 9.
35 10.
14 11.
14 12.
2 13.
14.

Catholic School

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

DIVISION IV

VOTES RANK SCHOOL

118 1. Banner Christian School

109 2. Westover Christian Academy
100 3. Hampton Christian Academy
90 4. Denbigh Baptist Christian School
82 5. Amelia Academy

68 T-6. Chelsea Academy

57 T-6. Carlisle School

47 8. Richmond Christian School
39 9. Grove Christian School

27 10. Millwood School

15 11. Broadwater Academy

14 12. Rise Academy

13 13. Wakefield Country Day School
1

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

VOTES

120

110

95

94

77

65

65

39

38

37

22

17

1




